
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Services 

AGENDA DATE: October 31, 2018 

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Ellen A. Smyth, Director (915) 212-6060 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 

SUBJECT: Approve a resolution to place a lien for non-payment of property clean-ups. 

STRATEGIC GOAL:   Goal 3: Promote the Visual Image of El Paso 

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved. (See Attachment C) 
(Districts: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8) [Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060]  

285 Amelia Drive – property was cleaned on July 3, 2018 (District 1) 

1040 Los Moros Drive – property was cleaned on May 16, 2018 (District 1) 

5824 Mara Place – property was cleaned on July 5, 2018 (District 1) 

5842 Rio Dulce Avenue – property was cleaned on June 21, 2018 (District 1) 

5629 Valley Laurel Street – property was cleaned on May 30, 2018 (District 1) 

PID #S564-999-0010-2400 – property was cleaned on May 29, 2018 (District 1) 

PID #S564-999-0010-3300 – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 1) 

PID U819-999-0090-02D2 – property was cleaned on May 3, 2018 (District 1) 

4801 Atlas Avenue – property was cleaned on June 22, 2018 (District 2) 

3630 Keltner Avenue – property was cleaned on April 4, 2018 (District 2) 

3526 Lincoln Avenue – property was cleaned on May 3, 2018 (District 2) 

4023 Lincoln Avenue – property was cleaned on June 18, 2018 (District 2) 

1315 North Piedras Street – property was cleaned on June 28, 2018 (District 2) 

3723 Porter Avenue – property was cleaned on July 3, 2018 (District 2) 

3727 Porter Avenue – property was cleaned on July 3, 2018 (District 2) 

3335 Truman Avenue – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 2) 



3717 Tyler Avenue – property was cleaned on June 15, 2018 (District 2) 

2833 Beachcomber Drive – property was cleaned on April 25, 2018 (District 3) 

1200 Brookhaven Drive – property was cleaned on June 19, 2018 (District 3) 

228 South Carolina Drive – property was cleaned on June 21, 2018 (District 3) 

325 De Vargas Drive – property was cleaned on May 3, 2018 (District 3) 

2940 Doug Ford Drive – property was cleaned on June 29, 2018 (District 3) 

1513 Fairfield Drive – property was cleaned on May 22, 2018 (District 3) 

7195 Granite Road – property was cleaned on June 27, 2018 (District 3) 

3324 Limerick Road – property was cleaned on May 15, 2018 (District 3) 

260 Mc Carthy Avenue – property was cleaned on April 26, 2018 (District 3) 

7141 Pear Tree Lane – property was cleaned on March 2, 2018 (District 3) 

2601 Penwood Drive – property was cleaned on May 1, 2018 (District 3) 

138 Polo Inn Road – property was cleaned on June 26, 2018 (District 3) 

10265 Renfrew Drive – property was cleaned on April 25, 2018 (District 3) 

2304 Robert Wynn – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 3) 

6002 Antler Drive – property was cleaned on June 1, 2018 (District 4) 

7359 Burntside Lane – property was cleaned on July 9, 2018 (District 4) 

5416 Dearborne Drive – property was cleaned on May 29, 2018 (District 4) 

9311 Diana Drive – property was cleaned on June 29, 2018 (District 4) 

10909 Fort Worth Street – property was cleaned on June 14, 2018 (District 4) 

4649 Loma Grande Drive – property was cleaned on June 27, 2018 (District  4) 

5741 Michael P. Anderson Lane – property was cleaned on June 22, 2018 (District 4) 

10550 Rushing Road – property was cleaned on June 18, 2018 (District 4) 

12928 Enrique Gomez Lane – property was cleaned on May 11, 2018 (District 5) 

2044 Howard Jones Place – property was cleaned on May 21, 2018 (District 5) 

3735 Lee Boulevard – property was cleaned on May 21, 2018 (District 5) 



2645 Partisan Rock Place – property was cleaned on June 18, 2018 (District 5) 

12336 Robert Dahl Drive – property was cleaned on May 21, 2018 (District 5) 

3332 Scarlet Point Drive – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 5) 

3336 Scarlet Point Drive – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 5) 

14319 Smokey Point Drive – property was cleaned on July 11, 2018 (District 5) 

2649 Snowy Rocky Place – property was cleaned on June 19, 2018 (District 5) 

3969 Tierra Lirio Place – property was cleaned on June 29, 2018 (District 5) 

3517 Tierra Zafiro Drive – property was cleaned on June 14, 2018 (District 5) 

9757 Ahumada Drive – property was cleaned on May 8, 2018 (District 6) 

11380 Beach Front Drive – property was cleaned on May 21, 2018 (District 6) 

12081 Dos Rios Drive – property was cleaned on June 15, 2018 (District 6) 

9362 East Gateway Boulevard – property was cleaned on July 2, 2018 (District 6) 

1826 Russ Randall Street – property was cleaned on June 15, 2018 (District 6) 

8638 Winchester Road – property was cleaned on May 8, 2018 (District 6) 

7599 Hacienda Avenue – property was cleaned on May 21, 2018 (District 7) 

272 Link Drive – property was cleaned on May 25, 2018 (District 7) 

8588 Mackenzie Drive – property was cleaned on May 29, 2018 (District 7) 

7736 Phoenix Avenue – property was cleaned on March 9, 2018 (District 7) 

401 Riverside Drive – property was cleaned on May 15, 2018 (District 7) 

8049 Starr Avenue – property was cleaned on May 11, 2018 (District 7) 

4033 Boy Scout Lane – property was cleaned on June 20, 2018 (District 8) 

6901 Granero Drive – property was cleaned on April 17, 2018 (District 8) 

209 Hardesty Place – property was cleaned on July 2, 2018 (District 8) 

1407 Montana Avenue – property was cleaned on June 29, 2018 (District 8) 

3030 Pera Avenue – property was cleaned on June 27, 2018 (District 8) 

506 Randolph Drive – property was cleaned on June 13, 2018 (District 8) 



520 South Walnut Street – property was cleaned on June 18, 2018 (District 8) 

2331 Wyoming Avenue – property was cleaned on June 18, 2018 (District 8) 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:  N/A 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:  N/A 

BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION:  N/A 

********************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION******************** 

DEPARTMENT HEAD:___Ellen A. Smyth P.E._______________________________________ 
(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department should 
Sign also) 

Information copy to appropriate Deputy Manager 



That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved.(See Attachment C) 
(Districts: 1, 3, 4, 6, 8) [Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060]

285 Amelia Drive $336.53 Gil, Jose A. 
(District 1) 

1040 Los Moros Drive  $443.70 Magallon, Abraham I. & Mariana A. 
(District 1) 

5824 Mara Place $388.49 Ayala, Olimpia T. 
(District 1) 

5842 Rio Dulce Avenue $445.32 Ollivier, Gaston 
(District 1) 

5629 Valley Laurel Street $413.39 RCM Investments 
(District 1) 

PID #S564-999-0010-2400  $407.43  Escobar, Enrique 
(District 1) 

PID #S564-999-0010-3300  $363.05  Escobar, Enrique 
(District 1) 

PID #U819-999-0090-02D2 $428.00 Lopez, Antonio & Angelica G. 
(District 1) 

4801 Atlas Avenue $378.75  Ramos-Martinez, Ernesto 
(District 2) 

3630 Keltner Avenue $379.83  Schroder, Vera 
(District 2) 

3526 Lincoln Avenue $492.68 Ramirez, Sebastian F. 
(District 2) 

4023 Lincoln Avenue $336.53 Bernal, Ivan R. 
(District 2) 

1315 North Piedras Street $343.03 Garcia, Teresa A. 
(District 2) 

3723 Porter Avenue $366.30 Ahumada, Michael & Aida 
(District 2) 

3727 Porter Avenue $366.30  Ahumada, Michael E. 
(District 2) 

3335 Truman Avenue $357.10  Ortiz, Moises 
(District 2) 



 
3717 Tyler Avenue   $402.56  Lam, Pikling 
(District 2) 
 
2833 Beachcomber Drive  $302.97  Muniz, Benjamin G. 
(District 3) 
 
1200 Brookhaven Drive  $361.43  Ziler, Donovan H. 
(District 3) 
 
228 South Carolina Drive  $346.27  Bolivar, Dolores J. 
(District 3) 
 
325 De Vargas Drive   $346.27  Baca, Rose E. 
(District 3) 
 
2940 Doug Ford Drive  $346.27             Flores, Rene & Leticia and Flores, Luis Jr & Maria I. 
(District 3) 
 
1513 Fairfield Drive   $361.43  Muro, Oscar & Alicia H. 
(District 3) 
 
7195 Granite Road   $346.27  Cudworth, Fernanda M. (LE) & Robert & 3 
(District 3) 
 
3324 Limerick Road   $363.05  Arver, Jean M. 
(District 3) 
 
260 Mc Carthy Avenue  $313.80  Quintana, Manuel S. & Estela 
(District 3) 
 
7141 Pear Tree Lane   $367.92  Cofresi, Martha R. 
(District 3) 
 
2601 Penwood Drive   $346.27  Najera, Olivia M. 
(District 3) 
 
138 Polo Inn Road   $351.14  Trejo, Jesus T. & Adela S. 
(District 3) 
 
10265 Renfrew Drive   $361.43  Eller, Rhonda K. 
(District 3) 
 
2304 Robert Wynn   $482.67  Direct Home Sales, Inc. 
(District 3) 
  
6002 Antler Drive   $346.27  Flores, Ruben A. & Maria A. 
(District 4) 
 
7359 Burntside Lane   $357.10  Genrich, Jason R. & Jenny L. 
(District 4) 
 



 
5416 Dearborne Drive  $343.57  Simmons, William J. & Clodia 
(District 4) 
 
9311 Diana Drive   $346.27  Tapnim, Future L. P. 
(District 4) 
 
10909 Fort Worth Street  $346.27  Dixon, Shirley 
(District 4) 
 
4649 Loma Grande Drive  $346.27  Layumas, Catalino & Edith 
(District 4) 
 
5741 Michael P. Anderson Lane $346.27  Begay, Donovan T. & Felker, Catalin A. 
(District 4) 
 
10550 Rushing Road   $346.27  Cooley, Bennie D. & Nell G. 
(District 4) 
 
12928 Enrique Gomez Lane  $366.84  Adcock, Robert S. & Melissa D. 
(District 5) 
 
2044 Howard Jones Place  $333.28  Punto Living, LLC 
(District 5) 
 
3735 Lee Boulevard   $412.31  Alderete, Arturo & Sandra N. 
(District 5) 
 
2645 Partisan Rock Place  $343.03  Clark, George A. 
(District 5) 
 
12336 Robert Dahl Drive   $343.03  Anchondo, Mark R. & Veronica L. 
(District 5) 
 
3332 Scarlet Point Drive   $346.27  O M Construction, LLC 
(District 5) 
 
3336 Scarlet Point Drive   $346.27  O M Construction, LLC 
(District 5) 
 
14319 Smokey Point Drive  $312.72  Becker, Nathan & Alisha 
(District 5) 
 
2649 Snowy Rocky Place  $361.43  Proffer, Richard F. & Patricia A. 
(District 5) 
 
3969 Tierra Lirio Place  $339.78  Anaya, Yvonne I. & Gabriel C. 
(District 5)  
 
3517 Tierra Zafiro Drive  $361.43  Soto, Yudiana 
(District 5) 
 



 
9757 Ahumada Drive   $351.69  LBR Incorporated 
(District 6) 
 
11380 Beach Front Drive  $361.43  Salcedo, Oscar H. & Carvahal, Sofia 
(District 6) 
 
12081 Dos Rios Drive   $361.43  Aguirre, Lucilla 
(District 6) 
 
9362 East Gateway Boulevard $494.03  Sierra Blanca Real Estate, LLC 
(District 6) 
 
1826 Russ Randall Street  $361.43  Covey Paul A. & Cynthia C. 
(District 6) 
 
8638 Winchester Road  $346.27  Cervantes, Maria D. 
(District 6) 
 
7599 Hacienda Avenue  $361.43  Samaniego, Ricardo & Ana C. 
(District 7) 
 
272 Link Drive    $346.27  Big Lou’s Beth El, LLC 
(District 7) 
 
8588 Mackenzie Drive  $346.27  Gonzalez, Rosario G. 
(District 7) 
 
7736 Phoenix Avenue   $346.27  Burns, W. H. & Martha J. 
(District 7) 
 
401 Riverside Drive   $426.38  Sullivan E. J. & Celia 
(District 7) 
 
8049 Starr Avenue   $1157.07  Guevara, Juan A. 
(District 7) 
 
4033 Boy Scout Lane   $554.38  Fragoso, Sergio S. 
(District 8) 
 
6901 Granero Drive   $346.27  Guerra, Cristian & Shivahn 
(District 8) 
 
209 Hardesty Place   $418.26  Rodarte, Manuela O. 
(District 8) 
 
1407 Montana Avenue  $343.03  Lee, John 
(District 8) 
  
3030 Pera Avenue   $361.43  Palma, Gloria E. 
(District 8) 
 



 
506 Randolph Drive   $346.27  Hernandez, Jesus 
(District 8) 
 
520 South Walnut Street   $366.30  Martinez, Max 
(District 8) 
 
2331 Wyoming Avenue  $346.27  Crown Atlantic Company, LLC 
(District 8) 
 






































































































































































































































































































































































































































